BOARD OF HEALTH



Policy 1-2020R1 Well water quality testing for property sales and new construction

The Harvard Board of Health policy for water quality testing for PFAS in private wells shall include all properties located on the streets and roads listed here. Streets and roads may be added or deleted as necessary given the ongoing investigation of PFAS in the ground waters of Harvard and the surrounding towns.

Ayer Road (#184-361+)

Blanchard Road

Cedar Ledge Road

Craggs Road

Depot Road

Lancaster County Road

Mill Road

Old Mill Road

Prospect Hill Road (#0-50)

Pattee Road

Still River Depot Road

Under Pin Hill Road

The Board of Health strongly recommends testing for PFAS in all other locations in Harvard.

Approved: 2/27/23